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PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

T.1 CONCURRENCE

T.1.1 Lewisport Telephone Company, hereinafter called
the concurring utility, except as specifically
stated herein, assents to, adopts and concurs in
the Private Line Service Tariff filed with
Kentucky Public Service Commission by South
Central Bell Telephone Company, hereinafter called
the issuing utility as such Tariff, now exists, or
as it may be revised, added to or supplemented by
superseding sheets or issues, for Private line
Service furnished by the issuing utility and
concurring utility (including such service as is
also participated in by one or more utilities),
and hereby makes itself a party thereto and
obligates itself to observe each and every
provision thereof.

T.2 EXCEPTIONS

T.2.1 Customer provided terminal equipment on customer
provided communication systems attached or
connected to the facilities of the concurring
utility and permitted to be used under this
Tariff, may not be used for local exchange service
of this concurring utility, unless there is
compliance with provisions of the Tariff of this
concurring utility.

T.2.2 Lewisport Telephone Company concurrence with the
issuing utility is limited to private line
circuits, that connect with the issuing utility or
other connecting companies. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
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EXCEPTIONS (CONTINUED)

When private line circuits are provided solely on
the facilities of Lewisport Telephone Company, the
charges specified in paragraph T.3, will apply.
These charges are based on a single pair of wire.
In cases where one circuit requires multiple
pairs, the charges in paragraph T.3 will apply to
each pair of wires used in the circuit.

Lewisport Telephone Company will also charge a
termination fee at the rate specified in paragraph
T.3. A termination if defined as each premise
appearance of the cable pair. Where multiple
pairs are provided to provide one circuit, a
termination charge will be applied to each premise
appearance of each pair of wire.

The minimum service period on private line service
is six month. A termination agreement will be
required concerning the cost of installation of
the service. This termination agreement will
apply to private line services served solely by
Lewisport Telephone Company and those served
jointly with connecting companies. Service will
not be initiated until the termination agreement
is in the possession of the company.

MONTHLY CHARGES

Each pair will be charged at the rate of $3.50 for
the first half mile, and $1.00 for each quarter
mile or fraction of a quarter mile thereafter.

The measurement of distance will be made in route

{eade.
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T.3 MONTHLY CHARGES (CONTINUED)
T.3.2 Each termination of each pair will be charged at
the rate of $1.75 per termination.
T.4 DEFINITION AND LIMITATION OF SERVICE
T.4.1 A private line circuit is defined as a pair or

pairs of wire provided by the Company, for the
private use of its customers. These circuits

function without connection to local exchanges
switching equipment of the Company.

T.4.2 Examples of circuits used for this purpose and
provided by the Company are:

a. Circuits used for the transmission of data
information.

b. Circuits used by banks and others for alarm
purposes.

c. Circuits used for voice transmission between

two or more points, which function separate
from local exchange equipment.

d. Circuits provided as a vehicle to transmit
radio signals, e.g., to connect city and
county police and fire stations.

e. Circuits used to monitor power company
substations or water company pump stations.
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T.5.1 General

Dedicated DS1 Service is a point-to-point intraexchange service that provides for
simultaneous two-way transmission at 1.544 Megabits per second (Mbps). This service
only transmits digital signals and uses only digital transmission facilities. Dedicated DS1
service and its features are offered subject to the availability of central office equipment
and appropriate outside plant facilities. This service is specifically designed for
customers that require dedicated DS1 facilities from a TDS TELECOM Central Office to
their location.

T.5.2 Definitions

Clear Channel Capability - An optional feature of DTS that allows a customer to transport
1.536 Mbps on a 1.544 Mbps line with no constraint on quantity or bit sequence.

DS1 - Digital facility that is equivalent to 24 DSOs. Total transmission speed is 1.544
Mbps.

Digital Local Channel - A transmission path for Dedicated DS1 Service furnished from
the Central Office to the demarcation point on the customer's premises.

T.5.3 Regulations

y |8 Dedicated DS1 Service is available for a minimum service period of one month.

2 Dedicated DS1 Service is available on a month-to month basis or under variable
rate periods, with rates based on lengths of 12 months, 36 months and 60 months.

3 Rates for Dedicated DS1 under contract will not be increased by Company
initiative until the contract period expires. Rates in effect at the time the service is
installed will be applicable until the contract expires. Upon expiration of the
customer's current payment period option, the customer may select a new
payment period option at current rates or revert to current rates on a month-to-
month basis.

4, For channelization of Dedicated DS1 Service, please see Digital Transport Service

in Section Mc.
(1) This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective March 26, 2020. This service will not (C)
be available to new customers after this date. (C)
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T.5 DEDICATED DS1 SERVICE " (Continued) (C)

T.5.3 Regulations (Continued)

5. If the service is canceled by the customer prior to the completion of the
service period, the customer will be obligated to pay a termination charge.
The applicable termination charge will be equal to the number of months
remaining in the contract times the monthly rate provided under the
contract. Termination charges will not apply, however, if the customer
replaces the service with comparable service and a contract length that is
equal to or greater than the original contract period.

6. The rates listed in Paragraph D., following, assume the provision of a digital
quality facility that uses existing exchange cable facilities compatible with
this service. If such equipment, new facilities or changes to existing
facilities are required for the provision of this service, a special construction
charge based on the cost incurred to make the changes will apply in
addition to the rates for Dedicated DS1 Service.

7. The two types of non-recurring charges associated with Dedicated DS1
Service include a Design Order Charge and an Installation Charge. The
Design Order Charge applies once per order while the Installation Charge
will apply for each Digital Local Channel installed.

8. The Installation Charge and Design Order Charge will not apply for the
establishment of Dedicated DS1 Service when the customer signs an
agreement to subscribe to the service for a minimum of 3 years. If the
customer discontinues service prior to the conclusion of the 3 year
agreement, the customer will incur a disconnection charge equal to the
Design Order Charge and applicable Installation Charges. The
disconnection charge will not apply if the customer purchases other
services from the Company which replace Dedicated DS1 Service.

(1) This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective March 26, 2020. This service will not (C)
be available to new customers after this date. (C)
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T.5. DEDICATED DS1 SERVICE ("(Continued) (©)
T.5.4 Rates and Charges
The following rates apply on a per customer basis, regardless of the number of
terminating locations.
1.Recurring Rates
Monthly Trans
Rate Code
a)  Month to Month
1 Channel $230.00 T1MM1
2 Channels 200.00 T1IMM2
3+ Channels 200.00 T1IMM3
b) 12 Months
1 Channel 210.00 T1L11
2 Channels 180.00 Til12
3+ Channels 160.00 T1L13
c) 36 Months
1 Channel 190.00 T1L31
2 Channels 160.00 T1L32
3+ Channels 140.00 T1L33
d) 60 Months
1 Channel 180.00 T1L51
2 Channels 150.00 T1L52
3+ Channels 130.00 T1L53
2. Non-recurring Charges
Non-recurring Trans
Charge Code
a)  Design Order Charge, Per Order $700.00 T1DOC
b) Installation Charge, First Channel 650.00 T1CA
C) Installation Charge, Second and
Additional Channels, per common end 500.00 T1C2A
d)  Clear Channel Capability 350.00 T1CCC
(1) This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective March 26, 2020. This service will not (C)
be available to new customers after this date. (C)
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